37

O
th

er
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n
Co

rp
or

at
e

go
ve

rn
an

ce
O

pe
ra

tin
g

re
su

lts
Fi

na
nc

ia
l r

ep
or

t

2017 Interim Report

Operating results
Embedded value

V. Sensitivity analysis

In consideration of the uncertainties as to future experience, we have evaluated the sensitivity of the value of in force business and

the value of half year’s sales of CPIC Life as at 30 June 2017 to changes in key assumptions. In determining the sensitivity results, only

the relevant cashflow assumption and risk discount rate assumption has been changed, while all other assumptions have been left

unchanged.

Alternative sensitivity scenarios are shown for the following:

 > Risk discount rate “+ / - 50 basis points”

 > Investment return “+ / - 50 basis points”

 > Mortality “+ / - 10%”

 > Morbidity “+10%”

 > Lapse and surrender rates “+ / - 10%”

 > Expenses “+10%”

The following table shows the sensitivity results of the value of in force business and the value of half year’s sales after cost of

required capital held.

Unit: RMB million

Value of in force business after cost of
required capital held

Value of half year’s sales after cost of
required capital held

Base 126,597 19,746

Risk discount rate “+50 basis points” 121,950 18,841

Risk discount rate “-50 basis points” 131,683 20,725

Investment return “+50 basis points” 146,635 22,022

Investment return “-50 basis points” 106,061 17,474

Mortality “+10%” 125,646 19,586

Mortality “-10%” 127,547 19,905

Morbidity “+10%” 124,208 19,039

Lapse and surrender rates “+10%” 127,188 19,538

Lapse and surrender rates “-10%” 125,922 19,933

Expenses “+10%” 124,459 18,708

Corporate
governance

P39  Report of the board of directors and signi�cant events

P49  Changes in the share capital and shareholders' pro�le

P53  Directors, supervisors and senior management

P59  Corporate governance

Report of the board of directors
and significant events

Corporate governance
Report of the board of directors and significant events

40 China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co., Ltd.

1
Implementation of profit distribution plan

The Company distributed a cash dividend of RMB0.70 per share (including tax) in accordance with the “Resolution on Profit

Distribution Plan for the year 2016” approved at the 2016 Annual General Meeting. The implementation of this distribution plan was